After recording, please return to: Walley's Partners Limited Partnership P.O. Box 158 Genoa, NV 89411 DOC # 729414
09/05/2008 10:16AM Deputy: PK
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
FIRST AMERICAN - NVOD LA
Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder
Page: 1 of 3 Fee: 16.00
BK-908 PG-952 RPTT: 0.00

Title of Document:

Reassignment of Notes Receivable and Mortgages

Date of Document:

July 22, 2008

Grantor/Lender:

Resort Funding LLC

Grantee/Borrower:

Walley's Partners Limited Partnership

Address:

213 W. Wesley Street, Suite 200

Wheaton, Illinois 60187

Legal Description:

(condo development)

REASSIGNMENT OF NOTES RECEIVABLE AND MORTGAGES

THIS REASSIGNMENT OF NOTES RECEIVABLE AND MORTGAGES ("Reassignment") is made and executed as of July 22, 2008, by Resort Funding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), whose address is 360 South Warren Street, 6th Floor, Syracuse, New York 13202 to Walley's Partners Limited Partnership, ("Borrower"), whose address is first set forth above.

RECITALS:

A. Borrower and Lender entered into that certain Hypothecation Loan Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2005 (as amended from time, to time, the "Agreement") (capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Agreement), pursuant to which Lender agreed to lend, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, the Loan to Borrower, evidenced by a Note dated on or of even date therewith (as amended from time, to time, the "Note"), which is secured by a security interest and lien granted by the Collateral.

B. The Agreement provides that Lender will reassign certain Collateral in accordance with the Agreement to Borrower.

In consideration of the foregoing, Lender agrees as follows:

- 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated in this Reassignment.
- Lender hereby reconveys, reassigns, transfers, and sets over to Borrower all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Notes Receivable, Mortgages and the Purchase Documents related thereto described in Exhibit "A" attached and incorporated in this Assignment, without recourse and without warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Reassignment on the date first written above.

Sanda	Ja Barge
Witness	*
Print Name: S	andra LaBarre
tere a h	Ktorano
Witness	1-1
Duine Manna	100000000000000000000000000000000000000

RESORT FUNDING LLC, a Delaware Limited liability company

Print Name: Karen J. Haves

Title: Vice President of Operations

STATE OF NEW YORK) SS COUNTY OF ONONDAGA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18th day of July 2008, by Karen J. Hayes as Vice President of Operations for RESORT FUNDING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of the company. She is personally known to me.

(Notary Signature)

Jacqueline A. See

(Notary Name Printed)

JACQUELINE A. SEE Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onondaga County, No.

(Notary Seal) Commission

NOTARY PUBLIC Commission No. 5/20/10

BK-908 PG-953

729414 Page: 2 of 3 09/05/2008

2	KECKD BOOK PAGE INSTRUM	54777	752.23	2	20172	364727	564727	70773		364727	127	10110	1000	1						
	MAGE	13616	12545	1	13616 V	13616	13616 664727	45040 /	f	13616	13616 661727	19818 668799	ıί	•	3116	17.7				
	BOOK	5021	120E	20.00	1205	1205	1 :	4205		1205				Γ	307	П		1		
	CEL KE	2730/05	SMARK	an in case	12/30/05	12/30/05	12/30/05	2010010	•	12/30/05	1000CV	10000	000		03/12/07 307	13/75/07	1000			
0	יין	RELIC 12/30/05 12/30/05 12/05 13/616 664727	DELL C 142/2010	00000	RELLY 112/20/05 112/05 112/05 113/61/6 1664727	RFLLC 12/30/05 12/30/05 1205 13616 664727	RELLO 12230/05 12/30/05 1205	707130 31961 3001 3000101 300000 01 130	1	RFLLC 12/30/05 12/30/05 1205 13616 664727	RFLLC 12/38/05 12/38/05 1205	WELD DELICATIONS CONTRACT	00000	and anienting annexation of the	2000015	במביונים במביהבים במב		50/02/0	50/64/0	
	7 Di	REI C 1	DE11 C 14	بمحصا	PE LC 14	RFLLC 1	PF 10 1	100		RFLLC 1	4014	20110	1		RELLC 103/09/07	0.01120		RFLLC 09/20/07	RELLE 40/49/07	
		वावण	d law		d IdN	WPLP	d idirik	ם ופיאיו		WPLP	104	4			d idw	d idiyi		- TOW		1
	BOOK FAGE INSTRUM FROM												2000							
	TAGE					,							0000	85770 P570	283	£1.60		108	1299	
200	200					L							T	I	Ш	207		200	П	
0	KECKU												1000	3	1070FG	53115107	5	2012407	50/22/00	
	ľ			T			,						00,000	and any some one	01/08/07 83/02/07 307	בטיפוופע בטיסווכט	100100	09/10/07 09/21/07 007	100/17/07 100/27/07 100/	
	FIRST NAMEZ DATE	MDITH A	11 I I A		DEBRA	YOLANDA C	1	DAMARIE	-	MELISA	OSEA	DOCALIND D			¥.	LALIDE	-	D SAMOH	BETTELOU	1
		∌	-	200	4	2	1	(Ī	Σ	Ĭ	d		1	*		7	1		-
	LAS! NAMES	HINES		2016	SEE	MAWSON		SI ANTON		VEGA	COMEZ	OVERLID			0001	MONDO	- Continue	HOVEHOSMEN	SNELL	
	ILIKSINAME (IROBERT J	ippince.		SAMI TAM	ERIC	CEOCONDA	П	1	JASON	MARIAE	SEPRESTO C. CAS				INCEDI			I AMES B	١
	LASI NAME	HINES	KANE	The Health of the	MOFFAT	204749A MAWSON	1208406A ILINDEPINION CEOCONDA	POSCONO DI ANTONI		VEGA	130Z649A İRECERRA	SOZDIAC CASTILLO			-000A	MONIDO		DRIDGIOC HERSCHBACH INELIA M	SNELL	
i i	# 112	SHINE BUNGOLD	DADIZADA KANE		0203532A INCEFA	0204749A	03084084	A C MOROCO		0307510C VEGA	D30Z549A	03079130	10000		0004-00-1-00-0	OCINOMI JENZGOZO		J0810310C	D609413B SNE	

ALLEY'S-FORECLOSURE

BK-908 PG-954 729414 Page: 3 of 3 09/05/2008

BK-908 PG-954